
02 Scouts 2025 Year Plan Term 1-March Hols (Updated 3Feb 2025) 

Dates Time Activities Remarks/Levels 
Involved 

27 Jan Mon 
Week 4 

- No CCA (Confirm Yr1 Shortlist)  

29 Jan Wed 
Week 4 

- No CCA-CNY   

    
3 Feb Mon 
Week 5  

4.00pm-6.30pm 02 CNY Reunion (Dumplings/Tang 
Yuan) in Patrols 
Total Defence Rehearsal 
(Key Positions) 

Yr 2-6 

5 Feb Wed 
Week 5 

4.00pm-6.30pm Yr 2-4 BM 
(Yr3: Birthday Bash Prep) 

Yr 2-6 

    
10 Feb Mon 
Week 6  

4.00pm-6.30pm Yr 2-4 BM 
Total Defence Rehearsal (Full Dress- 
15 Yr 2 & 4 Scouts & 1 Flag-Bearer) 

Yr 2-6 
Yr 4 TDD should 
be non-Yr 1& Yr 2 
TTs) 

12 Feb Wed 
Week 6 

4.00pm-6.30pm Yr 1: 1st CCA Session  
Birthday Bash 

 

    
17 Feb Mon 
Week 7 

4.00pm-6.00pm Year 1 BM 
Year 2-3 Combined BM 
Yr 3 OBS 
*Yr2 Emcees CSMQ Rehearsal 
Total Defence Combined Rehearsal 2  
(15 Yr 2 & 4 Scouts & 1 Flag-Bearer) 

Yr 4 TDD should 
be non-Yr 1& Yr 2 
TTs 

19 Feb Wed 
Week 7 

7.20am-8.00am 
 
 
 

Actual Total Defence Day Parade (All 
Wear Full Scout Uniform) 
Yr 3 OBS  
No CCA in Afternoon. 

All Scouts have to 
wear Full Scout 
Uniform & be with 
their classes. 
Wear FSU till 
3.40pm. 

22 Feb Sat 
Week 7 

8.00am-12.00pm HQ Founder’s Day Heritage Trail (Yr 
2 & 4) 

 

    
24 Feb Mon 
Week 8 

- No CCA 
(Yr 3 OBS) 

 

26 Feb Wed 
Week 8 

4.00pm-6.00pm 
 

Year 1 BM 
Yr 2 & Yr 3 Non-OBS BM, Yr 4 BM 
(Yr 3 OBS) 

Yr 1-6 

1 Mar Sat 
Week 8 

9.00am-3.00pm VFC Workshop (Yr4s Only) at Scout HQ  Year 4s 

    
3 Mar Mon 
Week 9 

4.00pm-6.30pm Yr 1 BM 
Yr 2-4 PM 

Yr 1-6 

5 Mar Wed 
Week 9 

4.00pm-6.30pm Yr 1 BM 
Yr 2-4 BM 

Yr 1-6 



    
10 Mar Mon 
Week 10 

4.00pm-6.30pm Yr 1 BM 
Yr 2-4 PM 
Yr2 CSMQ Emcees Practice. 

Yr 1-6 

12 Mar Wed 
Week 10 

Gap Day 
 

No CCA for Yr1-4  
 
 

 

    
15 Mar-16 Mar 
Sat-Sun 
Week 10 

Sat 8.00am-
Sun:5.30pm 

VFC Camp at Sarimbun 
(Year 4s) 
 

Yr 4s 

15 Mar-16 Mar 
Sat-Sun 
Week 10 

Sat 8.00am- 
Sun 4.00pm 

Year 1 2D1N Camp at Sarimbun Camp Yr 1,3,6 

15 Mar-17 Mar 
Sat-Mon 
Week 10-11 

Sat 8.00am- 
Mon 5.00pm 

Year 2-3 Service Scouts for  
Camp Leaping Wolf 
Sarimbun Camp 

Yr 2-3 

    
Term 2 Week 1    
29 Mar Sat 
Week 1 

8.30am-1.30pm Cub Scout Mind Quiz Yr 2-4 

    
 

• Year 1s Dismissed at 6.00pm for Term 1-2. 
• Cub Scout Mind Quiz: 29 March Saturday (Term 2 Week 1) 

 
• South Area Orienteering Competition (Gardens by the Bay): 26 April 
• SLC Workshop: 24 May Sat  
• June Camp: June Holidays Week 1. 
• Year 2 South Area Leadership Camp (SLC): 12 June-15 June (4D3N) at Sarimbun. 
• Year 4 Chief Scout (Scout) Interview 5 July Sat 
• South Area Field Day 16 Aug Sat 
• IAC: July/Aug 

 


